502966686 09/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3013285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES ORSAK	08/07/2014
SHAWN STANDARD	08/29/2014
FADY RAYES	07/08/2014
ARIEL DUJOVNE	06/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEGA MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1111 AUTOROUTE CHOMEDEY	
City:	LAVEL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H7W 5J8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14480077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (618)655-9640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-889-8000 Phone:

Email: IPdocket@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

105 WEST VANDALIA STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS 62025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061604-466302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA L. ENDSLEY, PARALEGAL
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca L. Endsley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=466302 Assignment#page1.tif source=466302 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033691 FRAME: 0988 502966686

source=466302 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=466302 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=466302 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=466302 Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033691 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jim Orsak; Shawn Standard; Fady Rayes and Ariel Dujovne; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), for an invention (the "INVENTION") relating to an improvement in MODULAR PROXIMAL FEMORAL OSTEOTOMY BLADE-PLATE ASSEMBLY AND RELATED FIXATION METHOD (file No. 061604-466302) and has executed an application for a United States patent based;

AND, WHEREAS, Pega Medical, Inc., having its principal place of business at 1111 Autoroute Chomedey, Laval, Qc Canada H7W 5J8 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

1 of 6

48209669 L

PATENT REEL: 033691 FRAME: 0990 AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

2 of 6

JAMES ORSAK

AUGUST 7, 2014

Dated

Witness

Datad

3 of 6

48209669.1

SHAWN STANDARD

8/29/14

Dated

Witness

8/29/14

Dated

FADY RAYES

Witness 2014/07/08Dated

Dated

5 of 6

ARIEL DUJOVNE

Dated

Witness

Pated

193 789

eyas Odiaga

Pour le Québec

6 of 6

48209669.1